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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
18/01/2026

To date
18/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 18/01/2026 Muhammed AP Beefathima (MTHR) Ponnangala House 181, 
Ponnangala, Puthige, 

Puthige, 671321, 
Manjeshweram

  

2 18/01/2026 Manjusha Pavithra (FTHR) 17/208, Vidya Nivas, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
671348, Manjeshwara

  

3 18/01/2026 Amruth Mahammad (FTHR) Kambalakodi house, 
pathur, Pathur, pathur, 
671323, manjeshwar

  

4 18/01/2026 Ahammad Umair Usman (FTHR) Badimale, Pathur, 
Pathur, Pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

5 18/01/2026 SARATH VAFIYA MOHAMMED (FTHR) nandrabail, pathoor, 
pathur, pathoor, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

6 18/01/2026 Fathimath Unaisa B Usman (FTHR) Badimale, pathur, 
pathur, pathur, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

7 18/01/2026 Reshma S Raghu (FTHR) Sheni house, sheni, 
maire, maire, 671552, 

Manjeshwara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

8 18/01/2026 SHASHIKALA KRISHNA SHETTY 
(HSBN)

95 A, NEEROLIKE 
HOUSE, VORKADY, 
VORKADY, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

9 18/01/2026 Mohammad Ameen 
Shibli 

Abdul Latheef (FTHR) Dodda mane, Badimale, 
Pathur, Pathur, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

10 18/01/2026 NIDA MARIYAM ABDULLA (FTHR) Moger House, 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 

Bombrana, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

11 18/01/2026 SIMAK AHAMAD P MAMMADE  P (FTHR) badimale, pathoor, 
pathur, pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

12 18/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
SHAREEF 

USMAN (FTHR) Bolmadaguri, Pathur, 
Pathur, Pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

13 18/01/2026 Deekshith S Raghu (FTHR) Sheni house, sheni, 
maire, maire, 671552, 

Manjeshwara

  

14 18/01/2026 HITHESH KRISHNA SHETTY 
(FTHR)

95 A, NEEROLIKE 
HOUSE, VORKADY, 
VORKADY, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

15 18/01/2026 SINAN AHAMAD P MAMMADE P (FTHR) badimale, pathoor, 
pathur, pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

16 18/01/2026 Ayshath Rafiya U K Usman P M (FTHR) Kannatipalla house, 
Pathur, Pathur, Pathur, 

671323, manjeshwar

  

17 18/01/2026 faheem abdul rahiman mohammed fazal pm 
(FTHR)

kollanadukam, 
pernaparamb, 
angadimogar, 

angadimogar, 671321, 
manjeshwaram
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

18 18/01/2026 Mohamed Abdul Khader Abdul Khader Bapan 
kunhi (FTHR)

Sabith Manzil, 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 

Bombrana, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

19 18/01/2026 AYSHATH JUMANA MOHAMMED B M 
(FTHR)

nasriya manzil, 
hosangadi, hosangadi, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

20 18/01/2026 NABISATHUL 
MISRIYA 

Abbas (FTHR) Balepuni sanka house, 
pathur, pathur, pathur, 
671323, manjeshwar

  

21 18/01/2026 Aysha Nuza Aboobacker (FTHR) U K House, Udyawar, 
Manjeshwar, 

manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

22 18/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
KUBRA 

MOHAMMED M 
(FTHR)

MAINGOODAL, 
KODIYAMME, 
ICHLAMPADY, 
KODIYAMME, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

23 18/01/2026 Mohammed Ilyas B S Abbas (FTHR) Balmadaguri, pathur, 
pathur, pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

24 18/01/2026 PRAJWAL SUJATHA (MTHR) KANIYALA, 
KANIYALA, BAYAR, 
DHARMATHADKA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARA

  

25 18/01/2026 MARIYAM SAHANA MOHAMED ABDUL 
KHADER (FTHR)

sabith manzil, 
bombrana, kumbla, 
bombrana, 671321, 

manjeshwar

  

26 18/01/2026 NANDANA R M REVATHI B (MTHR) 5-230, 
MUNDITHADKA, 
MUGU, MUGU, 

671321, 
MANJESHWARAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

27 18/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
IRSHAD 

B S ABBAS (FTHR) Balepuni sanka, Pathur, 
pathur, Pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

28 18/01/2026 Arpitha P Ishwara Naik P (FTHR) 16/341E, Bengapadavu, 
Enmakaje, Perla, 

671552, Manjeshwara

  

29 18/01/2026 Gousiya Ismail (FTHR) Muzammil House, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

30 18/01/2026 mohammed razi ca aboobakker siddique 
(FTHR)

safwa manzil, 
periyamugar, 
angadimogar, 

angadimogar, 671321, 
manjeshwaram

  

31 18/01/2026 Koti Kamala (MTHR) Thuminadu House, 
Kunjathur, Kunjathur, 

Kunjathur, 671323, 
Manjeshwara

  

32 18/01/2026 MAHAMMAD 
IMTHIYAZ 

B S ABBAS (FTHR) Balepuni sanka, pathur, 
pathur, pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

33 18/01/2026 VINISH RAVEENDRA K 
(FTHR)

2/139 BHAVISH 
NIVAS, THUMINADU, 

KUNJATHUR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

34 18/01/2026 MURALI JANARDHANA 
(FTHR)

7/78, mallathadka house, 
padre, padre, 671552, 

Manjeshwara

  

35 18/01/2026 ABDUL RAHMAN 
MAHAMMAD UMAR 

KAPIKAD

KHADEEJA (WIFE) C M nagar, pathoor, 
pathur, pathoor, 671323, 

manjeshwar
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

36 18/01/2026 SHALVA RASLI S SEEDI KUNHI  (FTHR) katta house, deenar 
nagar, ichilangod, 

ichilangod, 671324, 
manjeshwram

  

37 18/01/2026 ABDULLA RASAN 
RAHEES K 

ABDUL RAZZAK K. 
(FTHR)

Darul ishq house 
BOMBRANA, 
BOMBRANA, 

BOMBRANA kumbala, 
bambrana, 671321, 

BOMBRANA

  

38 18/01/2026 Ayshath Sareeda Mohammed Shereef 
(FTHR)

Shareef Manzil, Mada, 
Kunjathur, kunjathur, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

39 18/01/2026 VIVEK K AITHAPPA NAIK K 
(FTHR)

KARUVAJE, 
KANIYALA, BAYAR, 
DHARMATHADKA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARA

  

40 18/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
FAHIMA 

ABDULLA (FTHR) New arabichi valappu, 
bombrana, Bombrana, 

bombrana, 671321, 
manjeshwar

  

41 18/01/2026 Mufeeda B M Mohammed (FTHR) K S Manzil, Bandiyod, 
Bandiyod, Mangalpady, 

671324, Manjeswar

  

42 18/01/2026 Khadija MAHAMMAD (FTHR) Blaepuni, pathur, pathur, 
pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

43 18/01/2026 ADAM HAFEEF H A MOHAMMED 
HANEEF  ADAM 

KUNHI (FTHR)

006/170.B, Baitul 
Fathima S m road 10th 

mail, udyawar, 
kunjathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

44 18/01/2026 Abdul Aseez P Rabiya (MTHR) 574(12/653), Periyadka, 
Kudalmerkala, Permude, 

671324, Manjeshwara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

45 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAVAZ AYISHATH  
THAHIRA (MTHR)

Machampady keri 
house, Badaje, 

Manjeshwar, Badaje, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

46 18/01/2026 Souvana ABDUL HAMEED D 
(HSBN)

desemar house, pathur, 
pathur, pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

47 18/01/2026 Mohammed Riswan Nafeesa (MTHR) Rahmathulla Manzil, 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 

Bombrana, 671321, 
Manjeshwara

  

48 18/01/2026 HASSAN MAKSOOD Abdul Khader (FTHR) Balipaguli House, 
Balipaguli, Koliyoor, 

Koliyoor, 671323, 
Manjeshwara

  

49 18/01/2026 FATHIMATH ASLA K ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

Kalpana house 
BOMBRANA, 
BOMBRANA, 

BOMBRANA kumbala, 
BOMBRANA, 671321, 

BOMBRANA

  

50 18/01/2026 MARIYAM MASHNA MOOSA KUNHI U A 
(FTHR)

137A, uppala gate, 
uppala, uppala, 671322, 

manjeshwar

  

51 18/01/2026 MAHAMMAD  
MUSTHAFA

MOIDEEN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

thattarabalepu, pathoor, 
pathur, pathoor, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

52 18/01/2026 SEKINA V MAHAMMAD 
HANEEF P (HSBN)

Badimale, pathur, 
pathur, pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

53 18/01/2026 Fathima Latheef Didumma 
(FTHR)

Didma House, 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 

Bombrana, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

54 18/01/2026 Kadeejath Irfana Ahammad (FTHR) J M Road Udyawara, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

55 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NIHAAL B

MOHAMMAD SHERIF 
B (FTHR)

007/70-A, BALIYOOR, 
KADAMBAR, 

CHARLA, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

56 18/01/2026 RAMLATH Rafik d (HSBN) doddamane, pathur, 
pathur, pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

57 18/01/2026 AYISHATHUL 
FOUZIYA 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

Badimale, pathoor, 
Pathoor, Pathoor, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

58 18/01/2026 Mohammad Musthafa Ahammad (FTHR) Pullithadi House, 
kunjathur, Kunjathur, 

kunjathur, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

59 18/01/2026 Jaseela K K Mohammed (FTHR) Kakkalam House, 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 

Bombrana, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

60 18/01/2026 SAMNAZ M MOIDEEN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

Mandel house, pathur, 
Pathur, pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

61 18/01/2026 Seneena Abdul Sathar (FTHR) Safa Manzil, Udyawar, 
Manjeshwar, 

manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

62 18/01/2026 RAKSHA C H LEELA ALIAS LATHA 
(MTHR)

YAMUNA NIVASA, 
CHERAL, BAYAR, 
BAYAR, 671348, 
MANJESHWAR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

63 18/01/2026 MARIYAMMATH 
ASHIFA 

FATHIMA  (MTHR) Valachal House 
bombrana, bombrana, 
kumbala bombrana, 
bombrana, 671321, 

manjeshwar

  

64 18/01/2026 AYSHATH SAMNA  IBRAHIM  (FTHR) Chakkandadi House, 
Manjeshwar, Hosabettu, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

65 18/01/2026 Haidarali Mohammed Haji 
(FTHR)

Thuppe House, 
Kodlamogar, 
Kodlamogar, 

Kodlamogar, 671323, 
Manjeshwara

  

66 18/01/2026 Shaima M B Moosa (FTHR) Shahanas Manzil, 
Bandiyod, Mangalpady, 
Mangalpady, 671324, 

Manjeswar

  

67 18/01/2026 Safana Abdul Sattar (FTHR) Safa Manzil, Udyawar, 
Kunjathur, manjeshwar, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

68 18/01/2026 LUKUMANUL 
HAKEEM 

KHADEEJATH 
KUBRA (FTHR)

kattichira house, 
ichilangod, ichilangod, 

ichilangod, 671324, 
manjeshwram

  

69 18/01/2026 Abdul khader Mujeeb  mohammed m (FTHR) mogar house, bombrana, 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 
671321, manjeshwaram

  

70 18/01/2026 VIJESH VISHNU K U UMASHANKARA K 
(FTHR)

3/144, BALEMOOLE 
HOUSE, 

KATUKUKKE, 
BALEMOOLE, 671552, 

MANJESHWARA

  

71 18/01/2026 MARIYAMATH 
SHAFA 

ABDULLA N M 
(FTHR)

PATHUR, PATHOOR, 
PATHUR, PATHOOR, 

671323, manjeshwar
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

72 18/01/2026 Abdulla Hafthah Mohammed Haneefa B 
P (FTHR)

Badriya Manzil, 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 

Bombrana, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

73 18/01/2026 Hiba Mariam Abdul Hameed A B 
(FTHR)

Mumthaz Manzil, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

74 18/01/2026 ASIYAMMA ABDULLA (FTHR) kundu kolake house, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
Manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

75 18/01/2026 NASHEEDA MOHAMMED 
RAFEEQ A (HSBN)

Andithadka house, 
bombrana, bombrana, 
bombrana, 671321, 

manjeshwar

  

76 18/01/2026 Ayshath Sana BP Mohammed Haneefa BP 
(FTHR)

Badriya Manzil, 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 

Bombrana, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

77 18/01/2026 TEJAS C H NARAYANA (FTHR) 7/88, 
CHAKATAKUMERI 

HOUSE, PADRE, 
PADRE, 671552, 

Manjeshwara

  

78 18/01/2026 AYSHATH SHIFANA MOHAMMED 
HANEEF  (FTHR)

baithul ihsan, deenar 
nagar, ichilangod, 

ichilangod, 671324, 
manjeshwram

  

79 18/01/2026 Hissa Aysha Abdul Hameed A B 
(FTHR)

Mumthaz Manzil, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

80 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAMEER D

KATEEJAMMA 
(FTHR)

dippa, pathoor, pathur, 
pathoor, 671323, 

manjeshwar
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

81 18/01/2026 ABDUL IMRAN MOHAMMAD 
MOIDEEN (FTHR)

BT M Manzil,bombrana, 
bombrana, kumbala, 
bombrana, 671321, 

bombrana

  

82 18/01/2026 mohamod mubaseer Ismail (FTHR) koppal house, hosabettu 
manjeshwar, hosabettu, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

83 18/01/2026 NANDAKISHOR K CHANDRAHASA 
(FTHR)

KALLAGADDE, 
PERUVODI, BAYAR, 

CHIPPAR, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  

84 18/01/2026 Aishath Nasreena  Ismail (FTHR) 014-481 Batrampady 
House, Badriya nagar, 

kumbala, kumbala, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  

85 18/01/2026 Manglore Mohammed 
Ibrahim 

Muhammed (FTHR) Raushina Compound, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

86 18/01/2026 Ayshath Afeefa Fathima (MTHR) Naseera Manzil, 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 

Bombrana, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

87 18/01/2026 SHOBHA SURESH (HSBN) 32, KEDUMBADY 
HOUSE, PAVOOR, 
PAVOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

88 18/01/2026 LUKUMANUL 
HAKEEM  

KHADEEJATH 
KUBRA  (MTHR)

kattichira house, deenar 
nagar, ichilangod, 

ichilangod, 671324, 
manjeswram

  

89 18/01/2026 ayshath nushaiba abdul khader (FTHR) muthirakalam house, 
didma road bambrana, 
bambrana, bombrana, 
671321, manjeshwar
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

90 18/01/2026 FARHANA M ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

madoor, pathoor, pathur, 
pathoor, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

91 18/01/2026 Fathimath Shafnas Moosa (FTHR) Shahnas Manzil, 
Bandiyod, Mangalpady, 
Mangalpady, 671324, 

Manjeswar

  

92 18/01/2026 FATHIMATH IRFANA ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

Madoor, Pathoor, 
Pathoor, Pathoor, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

93 18/01/2026 HASSAN KUNHI K K H IBRAHIM (FTHR) Badimale, pathur, 
pathur, Pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

94 18/01/2026 MAHAMMAD  
RAMEEZ

KATEEJAMMA 
(MTHR)

dippa, pathoor, pathur, 
pathoor, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

95 18/01/2026 Abdul Rahiman Mirdas 
K Y

Yoosuf (FTHR) 12/476, Kambar House, 
Kambar, Kudal Merkala, 
Angadimuger, 671321, 

Manjeshwaram

  

96 18/01/2026 THAMEEMA D AHAMAD (FTHR) DODDAMANE, 
PATHOOR, PATHUR, 
PATHOOR, 671323, 

MANNESHWAR

  

97 18/01/2026 ISMAIL IRSHAD AHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

Madoor, Pathoor, 
Pathoor, Pathoor, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

98 18/01/2026 Yoosuf Ajfar Nafeesa (MTHR) Moideen Kutty Py 
Labbaik House 

Bombrana, Bombrana 
Bombrana, Kumbla 

Bombrana, Bombrana, 
671321, Majshewar

  

99 18/01/2026 Nabeesath Misriya U P Mohammed Shareef 
(FTHR)

Muneesha Manzil, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

100 18/01/2026 aysha pincharam  niyaz PA  (HSBN) patta house, bombrana, 
Bombrana, bombrana, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

101 18/01/2026 ISMAIL FAROOK K ABOOBAKKAR 
(FTHR)

Kadimane nadibail, 
pathur, Pathur, pathur, 
671323, manjeshwar

  

102 18/01/2026 Aleema Hiba Zambaka 
C Y 

Yoosuff s (FTHR) 30/12, Zambaka Mahal, 
Permude, Kudalmerkala, 

Permude, 671324, 
Manjeshwara

  

103 18/01/2026 Mohammed Muthali Ismail  (FTHR) 014-481 BADRIYA 
NAGAR, Badriya nagar, 

Kumbala, kumbala, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

104 18/01/2026 SUMAYYA ISMAIL FAROOK K 
(HSBN)

Kadimane Nadibail, 
Pathur, Pathur, pathur, 
671323, manjeshwar

  

105 18/01/2026 ABBAS MUQTHAR RABIYATHUL 
ADABIA K M (MTHR)

Darbarkatta, 
Ichilampadi, Kumbla, 

Ednad, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  

106 18/01/2026 Katheejathul Safa Mohideen Alias 
Moideenkunhi (FTHR)

Ibrahim Quarters, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

107 18/01/2026 Aysha Falisha Thahira Banu (MTHR) Puthiya Megna House, 
Udyawar, Kunjathur, 

Udyawar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

108 18/01/2026 Abdul Rahiman Ta Abbas (FTHR) Nazreena Manzil, 
Didma Kunnila 

Bombrana, Kumbla 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 
671321, Manjeshawar

  

109 18/01/2026 BEEFATHU ABOOBACKER  
SIDDIK B (HSBN)

badimale, pathoor, 
pathur, pathoor, 671323, 

manjeshwar
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

110 18/01/2026 MARIYAMATH 
SHAMNA 

MAIMOONA (MTHR) safaniya manzil, 
ichilangod, ichilangod, 

ichilangod, 671324, 
manjeshwram

  

111 18/01/2026 Ayshath Mizina Umer T M (FTHR) Thuminadu, Kunjathur, 
Kunjathur, kunjathur, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

112 18/01/2026 CHETHAN M SHRIDHAR M (FTHR) 4/31(A), 
MUGULIKANA 

HOUSE, 
KATUKUKKE, 
KATUKUKKE, 

671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

113 18/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
RIZWAN 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

Badimale, Pathoor, 
Pathoor, Pathoor, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

114 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED SHIBLI  Abdul Rahman (FTHR) Shibili manzil, Badriya 
nagar, kumbla, kumbla, 

671321, manjeshwar

  

115 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASHIK SAFIYA (MTHR) Jara House, Kadappara, 
kunjathur, kunjathur, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

116 18/01/2026 Fathimath Junaida AK Mohammed Musthafa M 
(FTHR)

New Siraj Manzil, 
Arikady Kunnil, 

Kumbla, Kumbla, 
671321, Manjeshwaram

  

117 18/01/2026 SAFIYATH 
MUNAVVIRA 

RABIATHUL ADABIA 
K M (MTHR)

DARBARKATTA, 
ICHILAMPADI, 

KUMBLA, EDNAD, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

118 18/01/2026 Muhammed Sa ad Mariya (MTHR) Kalmata House, 
Bandiyod, Bandiyod, 
Mangalpady, 671324, 

Manjeshwer
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MANJESHWAR
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119 18/01/2026 Soumya S lakshmi (MTHR) 112, shuluvalamoole, 
Enmakaje, perla, 

671552, manjeshwara

  

120 18/01/2026 Nebeesath Afrina Mohideen Bava (FTHR) Kanachur Apartment, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

121 18/01/2026 ABDULLAH 
SHUMAIL 

UMMER B (FTHR) 258, bolmar house, 
pathur, pathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

122 18/01/2026 AMRUTHA A S RAMAPRASAD 
(FTHR)

ADKATHIMAR, 
CHIPPAR, 

PAIVALIKE, 
CHIPPAR, 671322, 
MANJESHVARA

  

123 18/01/2026 BABITHA T SUSHEELA (MTHR) THULUVANA 
HOUSE, 

MUNDITHADKA, 
MUGU, MUGU, 

671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

124 18/01/2026 UMMAR BOLMAR M U ABDULLA 
(FTHR)

258, Bolmar, pathur, 
Pathur, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

125 18/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
HASHIR P A 

ABDUL KADER 
(FTHR)

P A MANZIL, 
BADARIYA NAGAR, 
KUMBLA, KUMBLA, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

126 18/01/2026 SHARMILA MANJULA (MTHR) 454, 
BOLADAPADAVU 

HOUSE, VORKADY, 
VORKADY, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

127 18/01/2026 Muhammad 
Naimuddeen Bp

Khadeeja (MTHR) Bp Rahmath Manzil, 
Bombrana Bombrana, 
Kumbla Bombrana, 
Bombrana, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

128 18/01/2026 abdulla ruwais khalid p (FTHR) khalid manzil, zam zam 
nagar,bambrana, 

bambrana, bombrana, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

129 18/01/2026 SAMEEKSHA P SEETHARAMA P 
(FTHR)

4/93(A), PILINGALU 
HOUSE, 

KATUKUKKE, 
KATUKUKKE, 

671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

130 18/01/2026 NAJUMUNNISSA 
EBRAHIM 

MAIMOONA  (MTHR) safania manzil, 
ichilangod, ichilangod, 

ichilangod, 671324, 
manjeshwram

  

131 18/01/2026 KHADEEJA KASIM (FTHR) Koppala House, 
kadappura, Manjeshwar, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

132 18/01/2026 AYSHATH ROSEENA BEEFATHIMA (OTHR) P A MANZIL, 
BADRIYA NAGAR, 

KUMBLA, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

133 18/01/2026 UBAID RAHIMAN D KHATHEEJAMMA 
(MTHR)

Doddamane House, 
Pathoor, Pathur, 
Pathoor, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

134 18/01/2026 Fouziya A Ahamed (FTHR) Kalpana House, 
Kunjathur, Kunjathur, 

kunjathur, 671323, 
Manjeshwar
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MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

135 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
THUFAIL 

UMMAR BOLMAR 
(FTHR)

BOLMAR, pathur, 
pathur, pathur, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

136 18/01/2026 ANNATH BEEVI A  HAMEED  (FTHR) 395, ARIMALA 
HOUSE, BADAJE, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

137 18/01/2026 muralikrishna S lakshmi (MTHR) 112, shuluvalamoole, 
Enmakaje, perla, 

671552, manjeshwara

  

138 18/01/2026 MOHAMMAD FAYAS BEEFATHIMA (OTHR) P A MANZIL, 
BADRIYA NAGAR, 

KUMBLA, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

139 18/01/2026 NASEEMA MOHAMMAD ZABIR 
K  (HSBN)

shukriya manzil, pk 
nagar, ARIKADY, 
arikady, kumbla, 

671321, manjeshwar

  

140 18/01/2026 SAFNAZ UMMER FAROOK B 
(HSBN)

BADIMALE, 
PATHOOR, pathoor, 

pathoor, 671323, 
msnjeshwar

  

141 18/01/2026 Fathimath Zohara Abdul Gani (FTHR) Gani Manzil, Udyawar, 
Kunjathur, kunjathur, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

142 18/01/2026 FATHIMA  HAMEED  (FTHR) 395, ARIMALA 
HOUSE, BADAJE, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

143 18/01/2026 Amina Fameeza Basheer Ahmed Abdulla 
(FTHR)

Manchi House, 
manjeshwar, 
Manjeshwar, 

manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar
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144 18/01/2026 Ahmed Saeed Mariya (MTHR) Kalmata House, 
Kalmata, Bandiyod, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwer

  

145 18/01/2026 PRUTHVI SHETTY K RAJARAMA SHETTY 
(FTHR)

Patla (H) Katukukke, 
Katukukke, Katukukke, 

Katukukke, 671552, 
Manjeshwara

  

146 18/01/2026 Khadeeja Azeez (OTHR) Patta House Bombrana, 
Bombrana Bombrana, 
Kumbla Bombrana, 
Bombrana, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

147 18/01/2026 ALIYA ALI P K  ALI P K (FTHR) 246, KANILA HOUSE, 
MANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

148 18/01/2026 FATHIMA Raziya (MTHR) Khadeeja Manzil Bapan 
Compound, Udyawara, 
Udyawara, manjeshwar, 

671323, manjeshwar

  

149 18/01/2026 Ayshath Amna Abdul Rahman U A 
(FTHR)

Haseena Manzil, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

150 18/01/2026 KARTHIK A LEELAVATHI (MTHR) AMETHODI HOUSE, 
MUGU, 

MANJESHWARA, 
MUGU, 671321, 

MANJESHWARA

  

151 18/01/2026 Davood Arikady Sulekha B (WIFE) 3/371, Baithul Hana, 
Arikady Kunhil, 

Arikady, Kumbla, 
671321, Kasaragod
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

152 18/01/2026 IRFANATHUL 
ZAHIDA  

ALI  (FTHR) 246, KANILA HOUSE, 
KANILA, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

153 18/01/2026 AHAMED SUHAIL  MARIYAMBI  (MTHR) jilani manzil, 
pachambala, 

pachambala, ichilangod, 
671324, manjshwram

  

154 18/01/2026 Jasmin Abdul Khader (FTHR) Jasmin Manzil, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

155 18/01/2026 Assna Hussain Abbas Hussain Abbas (FTHR) Ashreena Manzil, 
Udyawar, Kunjathur, 
kunjathur, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

156 18/01/2026 Abijith k subbanna naik (FTHR) 138B, Anaguri, 
Enmakaje, perla, 

671552, manjeshwara

  

157 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAIMAN AZNAF M 

A 

ASHRAF (FTHR) Aslaha Manzil, Pandiyal 
Juma Masjid road, 

Manjeshwar Hosabettu, 
Manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

158 18/01/2026 Trijha Jaganatha Bhandari 
(FTHR)

Kelagina Mane, 
Kunjathur, Kunjathur, 

Kunjathur, 671323, 
Manjeshwara

  

159 18/01/2026 MOHAMMAD HASIR  MOHAMMED 
HANEEF  (FTHR)

341-A, AFSA MANZIL, 
KANILA, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR
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applications have been received)
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MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

160 18/01/2026 MUFAKIRA AYSHA (MTHR) bilal 
manzil,beerandikara, 
bombrana, bombrana, 
bombrana, 671321, 

manjeshwar

  

161 18/01/2026 jayaprakash k Aithappa naika (FTHR) 86, kochimoole, 
Enmakaje, perla, 

671552, manjeshwara

  

162 18/01/2026 mariyammath sharfana khadeejath shahina A 
(MTHR)

kollanadkam house, 
Angadimogar, 
Angadimogar, 

Angadimogar, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

163 18/01/2026 Hithesh Kumar K R Chandravathi (MTHR) Prathap Nagar, Sonkal, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwar

  

164 18/01/2026 FATHIMATH SABANA KADIJA (MTHR) ASLAM Manzil, 
Karoda, Udyawara, 

manjeshwar, 671323, 
manjeshwar

  

165 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED AQEEB MOHAMMED 
RAFIEQ (FTHR)

1/136, BAITHUL AMN 
thuminadu, kukkaje 
masjid, kunjathur, 
671323, majeshwat

  

166 18/01/2026 SHAHINA M AYSHA (MTHR) Chakkandadi house, 
Pandiyal Hosabettu, 

kunjathur, Manjeshwar, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

167 18/01/2026 Akmal Hussain Hussain Kunhi U 
(FTHR)

Baithul Rahmah, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

168 18/01/2026 SHAZIN 
MOHAMMED  

ABDUL ASHRAF M 
(FTHR)

koppalam house kunnil, 
pk nagar arikady, 

kumbla bombrana, 
kumbla, 671321, 

manjshewar
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

169 18/01/2026 Nishith kumar B Geetha N (MTHR) 360, kadappu, 
Enmakaje, perla, 

671552, manjeshwara

  

170 18/01/2026 Rashmi Chowta Ravichandra Chowta 
(FTHR)

Kalalai house, 
kunjathur, Kunjathur, 
Kunjathur, 671323, 

Manjeshwara

  

171 18/01/2026 Sayyid Sirajuddeen 
Sibgathulla Uk

Saifulla U K (FTHR) Darussalam, Udyawar, 
Kunjathur, manjeshwar, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

172 18/01/2026 IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
UPPALA  

MUHAMMED 
UPPALA  (FTHR)

463, RAHMATH 
MANZIL, ARIMALA, 

BADAJE, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

173 18/01/2026 FATHIMA SWABIRA K KASIM (FTHR) kota house, 
Kadappuram, hosabettu, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

174 18/01/2026 ABDUL ADNAN NASIYA (MTHR) tm manzil, bs nagar, 
kunjathur, kunjathur, 
671323, manjeshwar

  

175 18/01/2026 Khadeejath Sambrin Hassainar (FTHR) Andithadukka House, 
Bombrana Bombrana, 
Kumbla Bombrana, 
Bombrana, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

176 18/01/2026 KUNNIBI SUHARABI (OTHR) HAJARA MANZIL, 
PAPAM KOYA 

NAGAR, ARIKKADY, 
KUMBALA, 

KUMBALA, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

177 18/01/2026 MARIYAM FASNA N 
A 

ASHRAF (FTHR) 13/151, NOOJILA 
HOUSE, SHENI, 
ARIYAPPADY, 

671551, 
MANJESHWAR
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Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

178 18/01/2026 FATHIMA IDDEEN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

16-483, M S HOUSE, 
Bandiyod, Mangalpady, 

671324, Manjeshwar

  

179 18/01/2026 HALEEMATH 
MANAHIL 

FATHIMATH 
ZOHARA (MTHR)

Foirdous Manzil, 
Udyawara, Udyawara, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

180 18/01/2026 Nafeesath sahdiya  yousuf AK (FTHR) Bismilla  Manzil, 
bombrana, bombrana, 
bombrana, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

181 18/01/2026 rahila K shaheen shah saifudeen 
(HSBN)

anekal house post  
anekallu anekallu, 

anekallu, kodlamogaru, 
anekallu, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

182 18/01/2026 fathimath shahama 
shaza 

abdul ashraf m (FTHR) koppalam kunnil house, 
pk nagar ,bambrana, 
bambrana, kumblq, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

183 18/01/2026 Charan Raj Ishwara moolya (FTHR) 01/32, Kalyate, 
enmakaje, adyanadka, 
671552, manjeshwara

  

184 18/01/2026 Abdul Razik M Mohammed (FTHR) Rameeza Manzil, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

185 18/01/2026 MUHAMMAD IDDEEN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

16-483, M S HOUSE, 
BANDIYOD, 

MANGALPADY, 
671324, Manjeshwar

  

186 18/01/2026 MINAZ BEGUM AMANULLA KHAN 
(FTHR)

Koppala House, 
Hosabettu, Manjeshwar, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR
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187 18/01/2026 ASHRAF MOIDEEN KUNHI T 
(FTHR)

13/77, CHEDIMOOLE 
HOUSE, SHENI, 
ARIYAPPADY, 

671551, 
MANJESHWAR

  

188 18/01/2026 Muhammad Anwar Abdul Rahman (FTHR) 17/170, Paka house, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
671348, Manjeshwar

  

189 18/01/2026 ABDUL SAMI 
HAMEED 

ABDUL HAMEED U 
(FTHR)

8/, Rifath Manzil 
pandyal road, Hosabettu 
kunjathur, manjeshwar, 

671323, manjeshwar

  

190 18/01/2026 Mohammed Bilal Ahammed (FTHR) Thakwa Manzil, 
Kunjathur, Manjeshwar, 

kunjathur, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

191 18/01/2026 ALIMATH SAFANA KASIM (FTHR) Pandiyal ke valappu, 
Hosabettu, Badaje, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

192 18/01/2026 Thahirath Naseera Abdul Khader (FTHR) Badar Manzil, Udyawar, 
Kunjathur, manjeshwar, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

193 18/01/2026 ibrahim fahim 
mohammedkunhi

mohammed kunhi 
(FTHR)

21/241, zain house, near 
2nd rly gate, udyawar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

194 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED RIYAZ  MOHAMMAD RAFI  
(FTHR)

426, ASHIKA 
MANZIL, 

KADAMBAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

195 18/01/2026 MARYAM 
THASNEEM 

Fathimth Zohara 
(MTHR)

Seaview, J M Road, 
Udyawara, Manjeshwar, 

671323, Manjeshwar
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196 18/01/2026 SHAHUL HAMEED 
MOHAMMED 

MOHAMMED (FTHR) 13/89, GUNAJE 
HOUSE, SHENI, 
ARIYAPPADY, 

671551, 
MANJESHWAR

  

197 18/01/2026 Hari prasad J Jeevesha (FTHR) 20/161 Shasthavu house, 
Near shasthaveshwara 

temple, Udyawara, 
Manjeshwara, 671323, 

Manjeshwara

  

198 18/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RILVANA 

Moosa Kunhi K M 
(FTHR)

Koppalam House, 
Mogral, Mogral, Mogral 

Post, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

199 18/01/2026 Nafeesa Majida Shahnaz Aleemath Sahadiya K M 
(MTHR)

Olayam House, Olayam, 
Shiriya, Shiriya, 

671321, Manjeshwaram

  

200 18/01/2026 Yuktha Shobha (MTHR) Enme Padappu, 
Kunjathur, Kunjathur, 

Kunjathur, 671323, 
Manjeshwara

  

201 18/01/2026 BEEFATHUMMA ABDULLA (FTHR) Fathimath Suhanna 
Manzil, J M Cross Road, 
Udyawara, manjeshwar, 

671323, manjeshwar

  

202 18/01/2026 aleemath fahmida k ummu kulsu (MTHR) kandam house 
bombrana, bombrana 
bombrana, Kumbla 

bombrana, bombrana, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

203 18/01/2026 ABDUL RIYAZ 
ALAKKOD 

HAMZA (FTHR) PALLKERE HOUSE, 
MUTTAM GATE, 

SHIRIYA, SHIRIYA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR
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204 18/01/2026 nida Fathima  khalid  (FTHR) kandam house kakkalam 
kunnil, bombrana, 

Bombrana, Bombrana, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  

205 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ARIFUDDEEN 

MOOSA 

MOOSA KUNHI K M 
(FTHR)

Koppalam House, 
Mogral, Mogral, Mogral 

Post, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

206 18/01/2026 Khadeejath Shabeeba Kairunnisa (MTHR) 14/245, Olayam , 
Shirya, Shiriya, Shiriya, 
671321, Manjeshwaram

  

207 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED NIHAL ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

22/510, OPP ALSAQAF 
EMS , J M ROAD, 

UDYAWAR, 
UDYAWAR, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

208 18/01/2026 Ayshath Munawara Kairunnisa (MTHR) 14/245, Olayam, 
Shiriya, Shiriya, 

671321, Manjeshwaram

  

209 18/01/2026 Nafeesath Hiba Abdulla (FTHR) 11/605, Olayam, 
Shiriya, Shiriya, 

671321, Manjeshwaram

  

210 18/01/2026 Abdul Subhan Mohammed Asif Puthur 
Abdulla (FTHR)

President Villa, Mogral, 
Mogral, Mogral, 

671321, Manjeshwar

  

211 18/01/2026 MUHAMMAD FAHAD HASAN (FTHR) 03/522-293, H R S 
MANZIL PANIYUR, 

SANNADAKKA, 
KUNJATHUR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

212 18/01/2026 Ummarul Farooq 
Fakruddeen Moosa 

Ismail (FTHR) Imam Manzil, Olayam, 
Shiriya, Shiriya, 

671321, Manjeshwaram
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213 18/01/2026 Hina Amina Aboobacker Siddiq 
(FTHR)

Kollakudi House, 
Olayam, Shiriya, 
Shiriya, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

214 18/01/2026 Mohammed Irshad Fathimath Zuhara 
(MTHR)

Al Hameen House, 
Bandiyod, Mangalpady, 
Mangalpady, 671324, 

Manjeswar

  

215 18/01/2026 Shafiya A Shahul Hameed 
Mohammed (HSBN)

13/89, GUNAJE 
HOUSE, SHENI, 
ARIYAPPADY, 

671551, 
MANJESHWAR

  

216 18/01/2026 Fathima Shaziya Afsa K (MTHR) Kollakudi House, 
Olayam, Shiriya, 
Shiriya, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

217 18/01/2026 AHAMED EJAS  AYSHATH THAHIRA 
P  (MTHR)

thota house, cherugoli, 
mangalpady, 

mangalpady, 671324, 
manjeshwram

  

218 18/01/2026 Ayshath Thameema Mohammed Haneef Sha 
(HSBN)

Rahmath Manzil, 
Bandiyod, Mangalpady, 
Mangalpady, 671324, 

Manjeswar

  

219 18/01/2026 RAMACHANDRA 
BHAT K Y 

SUBRAHMANYA 
PREMA (WIFE)

VINODVIHAR, 
SWARGA, PADRE, 

PADRE, 671552, 
Manjeshwara

  

220 18/01/2026 Ahammed Thalhath Mohammed (FTHR) 11/397, Olayam, 
Shiriya, Shiriya, 

671321, Manjeshwaram

  

221 18/01/2026 FATHIMATH RAINAS RAZIYA P (MTHR) 5/133, 
CHATHRAMPALLAM, 

KODIYAMMA, 
KODIYAMMA, 

671321, MANJESWAR

  



Jan 18, 2026, 11:59 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)
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222 18/01/2026 MAHIN MUNAIZ  MOOSA KUNHI  
(FTHR)

cherugoli house, 
mangalpady, 
mangalpady, 

mangalpady, 671324, 
manjeshwram

  

223 18/01/2026 Nebisatthil Misriya Asif (HSBN) Piraramoole House, 
Badaje, Badaje, Badaje, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

224 18/01/2026 Mohammed Saleem Abdulla (FTHR) 11/608, Olayam, 
Shiriya, Shiriya, 

671321, Manjeshwaram

  

225 18/01/2026 Shreelakshmi V Ganesh Prasad (HSBN) Near SATHS temple, 
PO manjeshwar,, 

Hosabettu, Hosabettu, 
Manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

226 18/01/2026 ABBAS FAISAL  RUKIYA (MTHR) Ba house kakkalam 
kunnil, bombrana 
bombrana, kumbla 

bombrana, bombrana, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

227 18/01/2026 Ayshath Thamfiya Sumayya (MTHR) 14/611, Olayam, 
Shiriya, Shiriya, 

671321, Manjeshwaram

  

228 18/01/2026 AYSHATH SHAFNA KHALID 
ABOOBACKER 

ABDULLA (FTHR)

didma kunnil kakkalam, 
bombrana bombrana, 
kumbla bombrana, 
bombrana, 671321, 

manjeshwar

  

229 18/01/2026 Khatheeja Shifana Saleem (FTHR) Baith Ul Khair, Adka, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwar

  

230 18/01/2026 Mohammed Mirsha D Abdul Azeez D (FTHR) 15/97, Bengapadavu, 
Enmakaje, Perla, 

671552, Manjeshwara
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR
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231 18/01/2026 ibrahim fahim 
mohammedkunhi

mohammed kunhi 
(FTHR)

21/241, zain house, 2nd 
ralway gate, udyawar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

232 18/01/2026 Karthika D Divakara P (FTHR) Prathap Nagar, Sonkal, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwar

  

233 18/01/2026 Haya Fathima Shahanaz M (MTHR) Sayyed Hassan Manzil, 
Adka, Near Bilal 

Masjid, Mangalpady, 
Mangalpady, 671324, 

Manjeshwar

  

234 18/01/2026 Ashalatha B Vishwanatha Rai 
(FTHR)

Bajakudlu, Perla, 
Enmakaje, Perla, 

671552, Manjeshwar

  

235 18/01/2026 Nafeesath suhana jaffar sadiq (FTHR) 342 sheni urmi house, 
sheni, sheni, sheni, 
671552, manjeshwar

  

236 18/01/2026 N M MOHAMMED 
YOUSUF  

FATHIMATH ZUHRA 
P (FTHR)

shareefa manzil, 
mangalpady, 
mangalpady, 

mangalpady, 671324, 
manjeshwram

  

237 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED SAHAD JAFFAR SADIQ 
(FTHR)

342 SHENI URMI 
HOUSE, SHENI, 
SHENI, SHENI, 

671552, 
MANJESHWAR

  

238 18/01/2026 Gixith C H Padmanabha (FTHR) chembrakana house, 
maniympare, Maire, 

Maire, 671552, 
Manjeshwara

  

239 18/01/2026 yoosaf ziyad s u shahul hameed (FTHR) 11/381 sheni urmi 
house, sheni, sheni, 

sheni, 671552, 
manjeshwar
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240 18/01/2026 MOHITHRAJ P DEVAKI N (MTHR) 4/92, KHANDERI 
HOUSE, 

KATUKUKKE, 
KATUKUKKE, 

671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

241 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED JALAL SAMSEENA A (MTHR) nasriya manzil, 
manjeshwram, 
manjeshram, 

manjeshwram, 671323, 
manjeshwram

  

242 18/01/2026 Manish G k Gangadharan (FTHR) 930, Nedumadi, 
Kodibail, Uppala, 

671322, Manjeshwara

  

243 18/01/2026 moideen shuhaib KC aysha  (MTHR) shihab manzil, 
bombrana, Bombrana, 
Bombrana, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

244 18/01/2026 Thaira Jasmin Abdul Naseer Bolukatte 
(HSBN)

Billaramoola House, 
Bayar, Bayar, Bayar, 
671348, Manjeshwar

  

245 18/01/2026 Srajan shetty Udaya kumar shetty m 
(FTHR)

938, Thajanka moole, 
Mulinja, Uppala, 

671322, Manjeshwara

  

246 18/01/2026 Fayiza G K Kunhali (FTHR) Gudde House, 
Dharmathadukka, 

Badoor, 
Dharmathadukka, 

671324, Manjeshawaram

  

247 18/01/2026 sanjanashree P Shivaprasada p (FTHR) 347, palaneer, 
Enmakaje, perla, 

671552, manjeshwara

  

248 18/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
JUSAIRA 

IBRAHIM B (FTHR) K A MANZIL, 
BADRIYA NAGAR, 

KUMBLA, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARAM
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249 18/01/2026 AYSHATH FAIMA M H ASHRAF (FTHR) 1/339, Chadippadappu 
House, Posoat, 

Manjeshwara, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

250 18/01/2026 SANDHYA K RAI Ravi Shetty (HSBN) Bolubail (H ) Katukukke 
Post, Katukukkee, 

Katukukke, Katukukke, 
671552, Manjeshwara

  

251 18/01/2026 ASIYATH ASLIYA 
FARHATH 

MOHAMMED 
HANEEF (FTHR)

C M HOUSE, 
BADRIYA NAGAR, 

KUMBLA, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

252 18/01/2026 VINITH DOOMA POOJARY 
(FTHR)

214-
B,CHEAKATTACHAL 

HOUSE,, BADOOR, 
PUTHIGE, BADOOR, 

BADOOR, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

253 18/01/2026 KATHEJA BANU A MOOSA (HSBN) 1/407, ANCHIKATTA 
HOUSE UPPALA, 

Uppala, Uppala, 
671322, Manjeshwar

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


